

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1037/2013

VIVEK KUMAR DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ram Niwas Soni, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Divya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 through the standing  
counsel, being Government Authority.  
Vakalatnama in respect of respondent No.2 be filed by the next date.  
List again on 5.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |