

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1037/2013

VIVEK KUMAR DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.K.Naik, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Divya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, the ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, Mr Mohd. Waquas appearing on behalf of Mr Tapes K Singh, Advocate-on-record to file vakalatnama on record else he would be ordered to proceed ex parte.

List again on 23.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj