

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1037/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in ABA No.3486/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIVEK KUMAR DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.C. Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajneet Kumar, Adv.
For Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is the plea of the respondents that in the light of our order dated 25.02.2013, the petitioner had not surrendered either before the learned Magistrate in seisin of the case or the arresting authority i.e. police.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, however, states that in fact, the petitioner had surrendered.

In view of the above, let a copy of the order of the learned Magistrate be placed on record by the petitioner.

List the matter on 24.02.2014.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)

| Assistant Registrar |